Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven R. Wehba Jeffrey E. Rinda	Name: Hospira, Inc.
Barbara M. Trohmovich Jeff Pelletter	Internal Address: NLEG, H1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 275 North Field Drive
Execution Date(s) 4/27/2007 and 5/8/2007	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lake Forest
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60045-2579
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/692,838	
	ttached?Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Brian R. Woodworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: NLEG, H1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 275 North Field Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lake Forest	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>224-212-2895</u>	b, Deposit Account Number 50-3118
Fax Number: 224-212-2088	Authorized User Name Michael R. Crabb
Email Address; brian woodworth@hospira.com	
9. Signature: Michael R. Cealif	5/31/2-007
Signature	Date
Michael R. Crabb Reg. No. 37,298 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
INAME OF FEISON SIGNING	·

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

7185USO5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven R. Wehba of Carlsbad, California; Jeffrey E. Rinda of San Diego, California; Barbara M. Trohimovich of San Diego, California, and Jeff Pelletier of Fox River Grove, Illinois, hereinafter called the Assignors, have made certain inventions and improvements in MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 28, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/692,831.

WHEREAS, Hospira, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and

Docket No.: 7185USO5 Serial No.: 11/692,838

Filing date: March 28, 2007

interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 04/27/2007

Staven R Webba

DATED: <u>04/27/200</u>

Jeffrey E. Rinda

DATED: 6412712057

Barbara M. Trohmovich

DATED: 05/08/2007

Jeff Pelletie

Docket No.: 7185USO5 Serial No.: 11/692,838

Filing date: March 28, 2007